



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**  
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

February 10, 2022

**MR. PATRICK A. TAGUINOD**  
Proprietor  
**SHANLEY CONSTRUCTION**  
Carreon St. Centro East, Santiago City, Isabela

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 011, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Multi-Purpose Building for SABAKAP at Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 9.00m x 8.20m Single Storey SABAKAP Building.)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT PESOS AND 33/100 ONLY (Php 1,650,498.33)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00	pcs	7,951.55	7,951.55
803(1)	Lay- out, Clearing & Excavation	23.23	m <sup>3</sup>	734.50	17,062.44
804(1)	Embankment	50.00	m <sup>3</sup>	819.00	40,950.00
804(4)	Gravel Bedding	3.60	m <sup>3</sup>	1,170.00	4,212.00
900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	30.18	m <sup>3</sup>	6,565.00	198,131.70
902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	4118.15	kgs	67.60	278,386.94
903(2)	Formworks and Scaffoldings	1020.00	bd.ft	65.55	66,861.00
1001	Catch Basin & Septic Tank	1.00	L.S.	100,000.00	100,000.00
1002(8)	Plumbing Works	1.00	l.s.	80,000.00	80,000.00
1003(1)a1	Ceiling Works	89.76	m <sup>2</sup>	950.00	85,272.00
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00	L.S.	60,000.00	60,000.00
1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	1221.00	kgs	106.60	130,158.60
1014(1)b1	Pre- Painted Metal Sheets (Including gutter & flashing)	85.00	m <sup>2</sup>	1,420.00	120,700.00
1018(1)	Glazed & Unglazed Tiles	69.11	m <sup>2</sup>	1,560.00	107,811.60
1046 & 1027(1)	Masonry & Plastering Works	195.82	m <sup>2</sup>	1,025.00	200,715.50
1032(1)	Painting Works	427.14	m <sup>2</sup>	250.00	106,785.00
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	l.s.	45,500.00	45,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>Php 1,650,498.33</b>	

The project shall be completed within **Sixty five (65) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.